WHEREAS, the Town inquired as to the potential sale of the equipment through various 
avenues and means; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Kortright has offered to purchase said truck and associated 
equipment from the Town of Cazenovia Highway Department for One Hundred Eighty-five 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($ 185,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, an analysis of the truck value was undertaken by the Town of Cazenovia 
Highway Superintendent; and 

WHEREAS, the Town Board having determined that this manner of sale is likely to 
facilitate the best price for the truck and associated equipment.

[...]

State Highway Law, this Board authorizes the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of Highways to 
sell the aforementioned truck and associated equipment to the Town of Kortright, as is, without 
any warranties, express or implied, for a purchase price of One Hundred Eighty-five Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($ 185,000.00); and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the Town of Cazenovia Superintendent of 
Highways is hereby authorized to sign any papers and take all actions to give full force and effect 
to this resolution and it is further 

RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, that the proceeds of said sale shall be deposited into

[...]

and WHEREAS, the Town of Cazenovia Highway 
Department has utilized said services to obtain a quote upon review by the Town Board has been 
deemed to have achieved the best price for such equipment; and  
 WHEREAS, the quote for such equipment has been determined to be Two Hundred Fifty-
One Thousand Sixty-eight and 87/100 Dollars ($ 251,068.87) from Five Star Equipment, Inc.; and  
 WHEREAS, as part of said acquisition, a trade-in shall be applied to said procurement 
and after application of said trade-in allowances of Two Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Sixty-eight 
and 87/100 Dollars ($ 251,068.87) for a used 2022 John Deere 624P, it is anticipated that the 
balance necessary for purchase of said equipment will be Zero and 00/100 Dollars; and  
 WHEREAS, such procurement constitutes a Type II action for purposes of State 
Environmental Quality Review and, as a result, no environmental impact is anticipated.

[...]

impact on reducing greenhouse gases by replacing the fluorescent ceiling fixtures with LED 
fixtures at the Town of Cazenovia Highway Garage; and 
 WHEREAS, the Highway Superintendent secured three quotes to replace the lighting; 
and 
 WHEREAS, the proposal submitted by Automatic Utilities, Inc. dated September 5, 2023 
for Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five and 00/100 Dollars ($ 5,525.00) was the best value. 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Cazenovia Town Board 
authorizes the installation of LED lighting by Automatic Utilities, Inc. in an amount not to exceed 
Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five and 00/100 Dollars ($ 5,525.00) as part of their 
continued commitment to reduce energy use and emissions. 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes 
      Councilor Johnson Yes 

Councilor Fallon      Yes